# **Government of West Bengal Finance (Audit) Department** 'NABANNA' Mandirtala. 325, Sarat Chandra Chatterjee Road, Howrah-711102.

#### No.7284-F(P2)/FA/O/2M-1

Dated, Howrah, the 27<sup>th</sup> November, 2017

### **MEMORANDUM**

In terms of Finance Department Memo No.3727-F dated 20.05.2009 part-time Sweepers (nomenclature subsequently changed as Karmabandhu) were allowed to draw fixed remuneration not exceeding Rs.2,000/- per month. The matter of enhancement of their remuneration had been under active consideration of the Government for some time past.

Now, the Governor has been pleased to decide that remuneration of part time Karmabandhus, paid out of contingency would be enhanced to Rs.3.000/- per month.

No other allowance would be admissible to them.

This order shall take effect from 01.01.2018.

# Sd/- H.K.Dwivedi **Principal Secretary to the Government of West Bengal**

#### $No.7284/1(200)-F(P_2)$

Dated, Howrah, the 27<sup>th</sup> November, 2017

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. The Additional Chief Secretary to the Governor of West Bengal, Raj Bhawan, Kolkata-700062

.......

- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary/ Principal Secretary/ Secretary......Deptt.
- 3. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700001.
- 4. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I, 81/2/2, Phears Lane, Kolkata-12.
- 5. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-II, P1 Hyde Lane, Jawahar Buildings, Kolkata-700073.
- 6. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-III, IB Market, 1st Floor, Salt Lake, Sector-III, Kolkata-700106.
- 7. The Assistant Secretary & D.D.O., Finance Department, Nabanna, Howrah-2
- 8. The Accounts Officer, West Bengal Secretariat, Bikash Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.

9. The District Magistrate/ Judge,....

10. The Divisional Commissioner.....

.....

- 11. The Treasury Officer,....

12. Shri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Department, for uploading in the Finance Department Website.

13. Office copy

Realwa

Deputy Secretary to the **Government of West Bengal** 

D/Subhra/2017/Memorandum/7284